
 

Dibyashwari Hydropower Ltd. 
Old Baneshwor 34, Kathmandu 

Unaudited Financial Report for the Second Quarter, FY 2082-83 Ended 30 Poush 2082 

Statement of Financial Position 

Particular 
This Quarter ending As 

at Poush 30, 2082 

Previous Quarter 

ending As at Ashoj 31, 

2082 

Corresponding Quarter 

ending as at 29, 2081 

ASSETS    

NON CURRENT ASSETS    

Property, Plant & Equipment 105,624 111,634 130,273 

Intangible Assets   734,317,059 742,446,704 767,749,085 

Deferred Tax Asset - - - 

Total Non-Current Assets 734,422,682 742,558,338 767,879,358 

CURRENT ASSETS    

Prepayments - -  

Advance & Deposits 8,573,517 8,550,763 8,629,163 

Financial Assets    

Trade Receivables 14,917,048 24,822,176 13,427,401 

Cash and Cash Equivalents 142,827 697,611 606,441 

Total Current Assets 23,633,393 34,070,549 22,663,005 

Total Assets 758,056,075 776,628,888 790,542,363 

LIABILITES AND EQUITY 

Non –Current Liabilities 

   

Deferred Tax Liability    

Financial Liabilities    

Non –Current Borrowing 587,501,782 592,654,042 610,534,345 

Total Non –Current Liabilities 587,501,782 592,654,042 610,534,345 

Current Liabilities    

Provisions - Current    

Financial Liabilities    

Current Borrowing    

Retention Money 21,443,430 21,443,430 21,443,430 

Trade Payable 16,992,316 17,149,986 5,503,221 

Other Current Liabilities 113,901,103 126,183,964 132,947,197 

Employee Benefit Payable 732,746 732,746 801,439 

Total Current Liabilities 153,069,595 165,510,126 160,695,287 

Equity    

Share Capital    

Ordinary Share Capital 264,000,000 264,000,000 264,000,000 

Reserve and Surplus (246,515,302) (245,535,281) (244,687,269) 

Total Equity 17,484,698 18,464,719 19,312,731 

Total Liabilities 758,056,075 776,628,888 790,542,363 

Statement of Profit & Loss  

Particular 
This Quarter ending As 

at Poush 30, 2082 

Previous Quarter 

ending As at Ashoj 31, 

2082 

Corresponding Quarter 

ending as at 29, 2081 

Revenue from Power Sales 58,052,898 34,962,934 56,480,189 

Cost of Sale (2,867,171) (1,819,233) (2,572,293) 

Gross Profit 55,185,727 33,143,700 53,907,896 

Other Income    

Profit Before Operation  55,185,727 33,143,700 53,907,896 

Employee Benefit Expenses (2,604,457) (1,442,707) (2,676,912) 

Administrative Expenses                  (3,654,068) (2,423,481) (3,474,821) 

Depreciation and Amortization Expenses (16,636,960) (8,501,304) (16,636,960) 

Operating Profit 32,290,243 20,776,210 31,119,203 

Finance Cost (21,824,933) (9,333,879) (25,674,957) 

Other Finance Cost (546,788) (546,788) (564,152) 

Finance Income   - 

Profit Before Tax 9,918,522 10,895,543 4,880,095 

Income Tax Expense   - 

Provision for Bonus   - 

Provision for Income Tax   - 

Deferred Tax Income/(Expense)   - 

Profit for the year 9,918,522 10,895,543 4,880,095 
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